© KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606, (864) 963-6300 3
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS/AXIAL & RADIAL LEADED
Multilayer ceramic capacitors are available in a
variety of physical sizes and configurations, including
leaded devices and surface mounted chips. Leaded
styles include molded and conformally coated parts
with axial and radial leads. However, the basic
capacitor element is similar for all styles. It is called a

CAPACITOR OUTLINE DRAWING
MAXIMUM DIMENSIONS—INCHES & (MILLIMETERS)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING INFORMATION
LD
STYLE L D LL
MAX MAX MIN
C410 .170 (4.32) .100 (2.54) .020 (.51) 1.0 (25.4)
C412 .170 (4.32) .120 (3.05) .020 (.51) 1.0 (25.4)
C420 .260 (6.60) .100 (2.54) .020 (.51) 1.0 (25.4)
C430 .290 (7.37) .150 (3.81) .020 (.51) 1.0 (25.4)
C440 .400 (10.16) .150 (3.81) .020 (.51) 1.0 (25.4)
+.001, -.003
(+.025, -.076)
M104410 T5C AU5C
CERAMIC
CASE SIZE
(See Table of Dimensions above)
SPECIFICATION
C — Standard
CAPACITANCE
Expressed in Picofarad Code (pF)
First Two Digits — Significant Figures
Third Digit — Number of Zeros
FAILURE RATE
INTERNAL CONSTRUCTION
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
J — ±5%
K — ±10%
M — ±20%
Z — –20 +80%
A — Not Applicable
TERM MATERIAL
T — 100% tin
H — SnPb
C — 100% Sn
        (Not recommended for new design)
 5 — Standard
DIELECTRIC
EIA Designation
G — C0G (NPO) — Ultra-Stable
R — X7R — Stable
U — Z5U — General Purpose
RATED VOLTAGE
1 — 100 Volts
5 — 50 Volts
2 — 200 Volts
*
*Part Number Example: C410C104M5U5CA (14 digits – no spaces)
LL L
D
LD
K5R
104K
AB
0537
Manufacturer
(KEMET)
Rated Voltage
5 - 50 volts
1 - 100 volts
Dielectric
G – C0G/NP0
R – X7R
U – Z5U
Capacitance
Tolerance